





GOLD CROWN FOUNDATION/FIELD HOUSE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

At Gold Crown Foundation, your child's safety and well-being will always be the highest priority for us. As we navigate the best practices in which operate the Gold Crown Field House and Gold Crown Programs, we have developed the following guidelines in consultation with state and local public health guidelines, as well as our partners at Children's Hospital Colorado.

Safety Guidelines

- Masks are REQUIRED at all times inside the Gold Crown Field House.
- Do not enter the Gold Crown Field House if you show any symptoms related to COVID-19, including but not limited to: cough, shortness of breath/difficulty breathing, fever (≥100.4°F), chills, body/muscle aches (not related to physical activity), fatigue, sore throat, runny nose, loss of taste or smell, diarrhea, or vomiting. Please be respectful of other guest's safety and practice social distancing and proper hygiene at all times. Gold Crown Foundation reserves the right to deny access or remove any persons from our premises for any reason.
- All persons entering the Gold Crown Field House are encouraged to maintain a distance of six feet from people of other households.

Facility Precautions

- Additional hand sanitizer stations are located in the lobby and public restrooms.
- High traffic areas will continue to be sanitized before, during, and after every event. Our overnight and event cleaning crews will continue to perform daily, detailed cleanings.
- Weekly restroom cleaning services provided by Enviro-Master includes non-corrosive, non-toxic, EPA-registered disinfectant that kills 47 pathogens including norovirus, hepatitis, and COVID-19.
- Limited seating (bleachers) will be available. You are welcome to bring your own chairs.

Gold Crown Foundation reserves the right to close the Gold Crown Field House and/or suspend any program in the event of an ill participant, coach or spectator.

In addition to the above safety precautions, Gold Crown has also updated the participant liability waiver which includes the following amendment set forth on May 1, 2020 - By signing this agreement, I acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk that my child(ren) and I may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 by participating in this program and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability, and death. I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to or infected by COVID-19 while participating may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, but not limited to, Gold Crown Foundation employees, volunteers, and program participants and their families.

Updated- 11/23/2021